SR-15 2527-2025 To authorize and direct the City Attorney to settle the lawsuit captioned 

Michael Wiggins et al. v. City of Columbus et al., Franklin County Court of 

Common Pleas Case No. 24-CV-3283; to authorize the expenditure of 

the sum of Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents 

($750,000.00) in settlement of the lawsuit; to authorize the transfer of 

$750,000.00 within the General Fund; and to declare an emergency. 

($750,000.00)

A motion was made by Rob Dorans, seconded by Melissa Green, that this 

Ordinance be Approved. The motion carried by the following vote:

[...]

Nicholas Bankston, Lourdes Barroso De Padilla, Otto Beatty III, Nancy 

Day-Achauer, Rob Dorans, Melissa Green, Christopher Wyche, and 

Shannon Hardin

8 - 

SR-17 2960-2025 To authorize and direct the City Attorney to settle the claims of Luis 

Escobedo Villanueva; to authorize the expenditure of the sum of 

Seventy-Five Thousand and No Cents ($75,000.00) in settlement of the 

matter; and to declare an emergency. ($75,000.00)

A motion was made by Rob Dorans, seconded by Melissa Green, that this 

Ordinance be Approved. The motion carried by the following vote:

Absent: Emmanuel Remy1 - 

Affirmative:

[...]

SR-18 3014-2025 To authorize and direct the City Attorney to settle all claims with Averi J. 

Townsend; to ratify the authority of the Council President and Council 

Chief of Staff to execute the settlement agreement; to authorize the 

expenditure of eighty-four thousand, seven hundred ninety-one dollars 

and zero cents ($84,791.00) in settlement of the claims; from the 

Department of Finance’s Citywide account to Columbus City Council 

fund; and to declare an emergency. ($84,791.00)

A motion was made by Rob Dorans, seconded by Melissa Green, that this 

Ordinance be Approved.